LIST OF VALUATIONS COMPLETED BY B.J. PRICE GEOLOGICAL
1992-2019

(List may be incomplete and does not include Technical Reports)

REF YEAR COMPANY PROPERTY DETAILS

© 00 NO O~ WN P

N NRORNNNMNNRNNNNRRRRRRR B R R
© 0 N0 U R WNRERREPROOOMNOUGAWNIERO

1992
1992
1992
1992
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

Colossal Res

Colossal Res

Colossal Res

Goldpac Investment Ltd
Global Gold

US Cobalt Inc.

Prominex SA/Zappa Resources

Laurier/Zarcan

Golden Goliath Res
Insular Exploration
Cedar capital Corp.
Altman Kahn Zack

Jim McDonald

Ross River Minerals Ltd.

Thundelara Exploration Ltd.

Claimstaker Resources
Belmont Res.

Ashton Mining Canada
Mutiara

Misty Mountain Gold
Westward/Winfield Res
Gulf International Minerals
Goldrea Res Corp.
Copper Canyon Res
Eagle Plains Res
Macmillan Binch, LLP
Valley High Ventures

La Mancha Res.

Arian Silver Corp.

Zalmac Mines/Yorke Hardy

Ball Creek
Bouleau Creek

Fair Property, Manson Creek

Goatfell

Harrison Au
Madison Co dep.
La Plata VMS
Parauna

Gold properties
Masupa Ria
Babine Lake
Kenville Mine BC
Iron Cop

Tay-LP property
Aries Kimberlite
Black Dome

Talc deposit
Canadian Diamond assets
Property Package
Harmony Gold property
Duck Shuttle
Tajikistan

Rushan

Copper Canyon
Property pkg.
China

Lloyd Nordik
Africa, Australia
Keno Hill property

Lightning Peak, Granby Park

Porphyry copper property Iskut drilled

Gold vein, West Okanagan area

Gold Vein Omineca area

Sullivan type target, explored by drilling

Small moderate grade drill defined gold resource
Historic drilled polymetallic Co-Ni-Cu resource
Small rich resource of VMS min with high Au value
Alluvial Diamond Property, Brazil

Pkg of gold properties, Chihuahua state

Known Au Resource, Indonesia

Valuation of Fireweed VMS deposit

Small High grade Au mine past production
Expropriation of several claims and showings
Gold property with drilled gold intercepts Yukon
Acquisition of 51% interest in diamondiferous pipe
Past producer high grade epithermal gold veins
Purchase 49% interest in talc deposit Slovakia
Assisted with a valuation for Ashton

A variety of copper and gold and diamond properties, Indonesia

Fairness Opinion re acquisition

Expropriation Small copper occurrence, limited exploration

Valuation of gold properties

Claims near small gold producer, Shandong China
Porphyry Copper gold resource near Galore Creek
Package of exploration properties BC Yukon
Copper Nickel and gold properties, China

Small drilled Cu resource near Mt Polley Cu Au mine
Opinion of value of gold properties Co Restructuring
Valuation for bid to Yukon Government
Expropriation of several claims and showings
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2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019

Bellhaven Res.

Nevada Pacific
Roxgold/Newco

Bayswater

Great China Mining

Coral Gold Nevada Pacific
Wega Mining

Bellhaven Copper and Gold
Pan Caribbean Minerals
Metal Mountain Res.

Metal Mountain Res.

Gary Thompson

Bellhaven Copper and Gold
Fairchild Investments
Moira Movanna et al
Newco

Bedford Resource Holdings
Copper Canyon Res
Eureka Resources Inc.
Premium Resources Inc.
Eagle Plains Res

Channel Resources
Guardsmen Resources Inc.
Premium Resources Inc.
Private Landholder
Athabasca Nuclear Corp.
Eagle Plains Resources
Private claim owners

Taiga Gold Corp

Corus Exploration Corp.
Burak and Jazwinski

Chorcha Cu

Nevada Au Properties

Tommy Jack Creek

Uranium properties

Chinese Xietongmen Copper porphyry
Nevada assets

Portugal Africa, Norway, Ecuador
Panama

Bellas Gate

Dome Mountain

Big Onion

Houston area properties

Cerro Quema Panama

Al Hamurah, Yemen

Western Copper

Tommy Jack property

Citronen Zinc Lead project
Copper Canyon property
Frasergold property

Chrome Mtn PGM property
Yellowjacket gold property
Burkina Faso

Lawyers Gold Property

Revision Chrome Mtn PGM property
Maggie Porphyry copper BC
Uranium properties Saskatchewan
Taiga properties in Sask, Manitoba
McAbee fossil locality
Saskatchewan property

Frac sand property Prince George
Placer gold property Quartz Creek

Drilled porphyry Cu property Panama

Valuation with Ross Glanville of several gold properties, US Gold.
Fairness Opinion for new listing with Ross Glanville
Assistance with R Glanville Fairness Opinion

Assistance with R Glanville Fairness Opinion

Opinion of Value re Takeover offer with B McKnight, Ross Glanville
Valuation of properties for Norwegian Bors listing

Valuation of Cerro Quema Deposit

Gold and porphyry copper resources, Jamaica

Past productive gold mine, resources remaining

Small, low grade porphyry Copper deposit Smithers
Valuation for prospector.

High sulphidation epithermal gold

Opinion of Value Nickel property

Expropriation for Khutze conservancy IN PROGRESS
Co-author fairness Opinion with Ross Glanville

Assisted Ross Glanville in valuation of Royalty

Valuation for takeover bid

Valuation of sediment-hosted gold deposit in Cariboo area BC
Valuation of Stillwater compiled PGM property Montana
Opinion of Value

Valuation of Tanlouka gold deposit

Valuation of past productive gold mine, Toodoggone area BC
Valuation of Stillwater PGM property Montana

Assistance in valuation of crown granted claims

Several early stage Uranium prospects

5 gold properties

Expropriation of claim overlying Eocene Fossil bed

Fairness Opinion NSR purchase

Previous Prelim Economic Assessment, new owner

Early stage, no production

Valuations shaded yellow are BC Ministry of Mines Expropriations, all previously settled by negotiation

This list does not include Technical Reports or property inspections.



