LIST OF VALUATIONS COMPLETED BY B.J. PRICE GEOLOGICAL 1992-2019

(List may be incomplete and does not include Technical Reports)

REF	YEAR	COMPANY	PROPERTY	DETAILS
1	1992	Colossal Res	Ball Creek	Porphyry copper property Iskut drilled
2	1992	Colossal Res	Bouleau Creek	Gold vein, West Okanagan area
3	1992	Colossal Res	Fair Property, Manson Creek	Gold Vein Omineca area
4	1992	Goldpac Investment Ltd	Goatfell	Sullivan type target, explored by drilling
5	1998	Global Gold	Harrison Au	Small moderate grade drill defined gold resource
6	1999	US Cobalt Inc.	Madison Co dep.	Historic drilled polymetallic Co-Ni-Cu resource
7	1999	Prominex SA/Zappa Resources	La Plata VMS	Small rich resource of VMS min with high Au value
8	1999	Laurier/Zarcan	Parauna	Alluvial Diamond Property, Brazil
9	1999	Golden Goliath Res	Gold properties	Pkg of gold properties, Chihuahua state
10	1999	Insular Exploration	Masupa Ria	Known Au Resource, Indonesia
11	1999	Cedar capital Corp.	Babine Lake	Valuation of Fireweed VMS deposit
12	1999	Altman Kahn Zack	Kenville Mine BC	Small High grade Au mine past production
13	1999	Jim McDonald	Iron Cop	Expropriation of several claims and showings
14	2000	Ross River Minerals Ltd.	Tay-LP property	Gold property with drilled gold intercepts Yukon
15	2000	Thundelara Exploration Ltd.	Aries Kimberlite	Acquisition of 51% interest in diamondiferous pipe
16	2000	Claimstaker Resources	Black Dome	Past producer high grade epithermal gold veins
17	2001	Belmont Res.	Talc deposit	Purchase 49% interest in talc deposit Slovakia
18	2001	Ashton Mining Canada	Canadian Diamond assets	Assisted with a valuation for Ashton
19	2001	Mutiara	Property Package	A variety of copper and gold and diamond properties, Indonesia
20	2001	Misty Mountain Gold	Harmony Gold property	Fairness Opinion re acquisition
21	2002	Westward/Winfield Res	Duck Shuttle	Expropriation Small copper occurrence, limited exploration
21	2003	Gulf International Minerals	Tajikistan	Valuation of gold properties
22	2004	Goldrea Res Corp.	Rushan	Claims near small gold producer, Shandong China
23	2005	Copper Canyon Res	Copper Canyon	Porphyry Copper gold resource near Galore Creek
24	2005	Eagle Plains Res	Property pkg.	Package of exploration properties BC Yukon
25	2005	Macmillan Binch, LLP	China	Copper Nickel and gold properties, China
26	2005	Valley High Ventures	Lloyd Nordik	Small drilled Cu resource near Mt Polley Cu Au mine
27	2005	La Mancha Res.	Africa, Australia	Opinion of value of gold properties Co Restructuring
28	2005	Arian Silver Corp.	Keno Hill property	Valuation for bid to Yukon Government
29	2005	Zalmac Mines/Yorke Hardy	Lightning Peak, Granby Park	Expropriation of several claims and showings

30	2006	Bellhaven Res.	Chorcha Cu	Drilled porphyry Cu property Panama
31	2006	Nevada Pacific	Nevada Au Properties	Valuation with Ross Glanville of several gold properties, US Gold.
32	2006	Roxgold/Newco	Tommy Jack Creek	Fairness Opinion for new listing with Ross Glanville
33	2006	Bayswater	Uranium properties	Assistance with R Glanville Fairness Opinion
34	2006	Great China Mining	Chinese Xietongmen Copper porphyry	Assistance with R Glanville Fairness Opinion
35	2006	Coral Gold Nevada Pacific	Nevada assets	Opinion of Value re Takeover offer with B McKnight, Ross Glanville
36	2007	Wega Mining	Portugal Africa, Norway, Ecuador	Valuation of properties for Norwegian Bors listing
37	2007	Bellhaven Copper and Gold	Panama	Valuation of Cerro Quema Deposit
38	2008	Pan Caribbean Minerals	Bellas Gate	Gold and porphyry copper resources, Jamaica
39	2008	Metal Mountain Res.	Dome Mountain	Past productive gold mine, resources remaining
40	2008	Metal Mountain Res.	Big Onion	Small, low grade porphyry Copper deposit Smithers
41	2008	Gary Thompson	Houston area properties	Valuation for prospector.
42	2008	Bellhaven Copper and Gold	Cerro Quema Panama	High sulphidation epithermal gold
43	2008	Fairchild Investments	Al Hamurah, Yemen	Opinion of Value Nickel property
44	2009	Moira Movanna et al	Western Copper	Expropriation for Khutze conservancy IN PROGRESS
45	2009	Newco	Tommy Jack property	Co-author fairness Opinion with Ross Glanville
46	2010	Bedford Resource Holdings	Citronen Zinc Lead project	Assisted Ross Glanville in valuation of Royalty
47	2010	Copper Canyon Res	Copper Canyon property	Valuation for takeover bid
48	2010	Eureka Resources Inc.	Frasergold property	Valuation of sediment-hosted gold deposit in Cariboo area BC
49	2011	Premium Resources Inc.	Chrome Mtn PGM property	Valuation of Stillwater compiled PGM property Montana
50	2011	Eagle Plains Res	Yellowjacket gold property	Opinion of Value
51	2011	Channel Resources	Burkina Faso	Valuation of Tanlouka gold deposit
52	2011	Guardsmen Resources Inc.	Lawyers Gold Property	Valuation of past productive gold mine, Toodoggone area BC
53	2012	Premium Resources Inc.	Revision Chrome Mtn PGM property	Valuation of Stillwater PGM property Montana
54	2012	Private Landholder	Maggie Porphyry copper BC	Assistance in valuation of crown granted claims
55	2013	Athabasca Nuclear Corp.	Uranium properties Saskatchewan	Several early stage Uranium prospects
56	2017	Eagle Plains Resources	Taiga properties in Sask, Manitoba	5 gold properties
57	2017	Private claim owners	McAbee fossil locality	Expropriation of claim overlying Eocene Fossil bed
58	2018	Taiga Gold Corp	Saskatchewan property	Fairness Opinion NSR purchase
59	2018	Corus Exploration Corp.	Frac sand property Prince George	Previous Prelim Economic Assessment, new owner
60	2019	Burak and Jazwinski	Placer gold property Quartz Creek	Early stage, no production

Valuations shaded yellow are BC Ministry of Mines Expropriations, all previously settled by negotiation

This list does not include Technical Reports or property inspections.